



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 405 OF 2025

**Priyanka Darshan Dhuri
@ Priyanka Vinayak Palav**

..... Applicant

VERSUS

Darshan Satish Dhuri

..... Respondent

Mr. Shivraj N. Kunchge for the Applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 1 OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on **16 October, 2025.**
- 2) Apart from the Court notice, the applicant is permitted to serve the respondent by private notice, by all permissible modes of service and file affidavit of service before the next date of the hearing.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]