



2026:BHC-AS:16281

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 405 OF 2025

Priyanka Darshan Dhuri alias
Priyanka Vinayak Palav

..Applicant

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Versus

Darshan Satish Dhuri

..Respondent

Digitally signed by
ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Mr. Shivraj N. Kunchge, Advocate, for the Applicant

Mr. Shashank Shubham i/b. Mr. Yogen Kakde, Advocates, for the
Respondent

Date: 2025.10.17
18:44:30 +0530

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 16.10.2025

P. C.

1. By consent of both the parties, Mrs.Seema Sarnaik, learned Senior Counsel is hereby appointed as a Mediator.
2. In the meanwhile, since the next date of hearing before the learned 2nd Jt. CJSD, Pune is 04.11.2025, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of **prayer clause (b)** till the next date of hearing.
3. Stand over to **21.11.2025**. The matter to come up under the caption "*For Settlement*".
4. Both the parties are directed not to precipitate and go further in any proceedings filed against each other till the mediation report is submitted to this Court.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)