



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 405 OF 2025

PRIYANKA DARSHAN DHURI @

PRIYANKA VINAYAK PALAV

..... APPLICANT

VERSUS

DARSHAN SATISH DHURI

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Shivraj N. Kunchge for the Applicant.

Adv. Darpan Gupta i/b. Adv. Yogen Kakade for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 2 DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) The mediation report is awaited.
- 2) At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, stand over to **24 December, 2025**. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Directions'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]