



2026:BHC-AS:16281

Board Sr.No.:-1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 405 OF 2025

Priyanka Darshan Dhuri @ Priyanka VinayakAPPLICANT

Palav

V/S

Darshan Satish Dhuri

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Shivraj Kunchge for Applicant.

Adv. Shashank Shubham i/b Yogen Kakde for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 04/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)