



2026:BHC-AS:16281

KVM

1/1

26 - MCA 405 OF 2025.doc

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2026.03.17
20:03:20
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 405/2025

**PRIYANKA DARSHAN DHURI @
PRIYANKA VINAYAK PALAV**

..... APPLICANT

VS

DARSHAN SATISH DHURI

..... RESPONDENT

Adv. Arijeet M. Kotiyal for the Applicant.

Adv. Shashank Shubham i/b. Adv. Yogen Kakde for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 17 MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Learned advocate appearing for the respondent submits that the mediation has been successful and the consent terms would be filed by the next week.

2) Stand over to **26 March, 2026**. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Settlement'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]